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Ryan (OH) 
Ryan (WI) 
Salazar 
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T. 
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Schiff 
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Thornberry 
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Visclosky 
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Weiner 
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Westmoreland 
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Wilson (OH) 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Wolf 
Woolsey 
Wu 
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Young (AK) 
Young (FL) 

NOES—1 

Paul 

ANSWERED ‘‘PRESENT’’—1 

Bishop (UT) 

NOT VOTING—14 

Berkley 
Campbell 
Carnahan 
Dahlkemper 
Delahunt 

Fallin 
Gohmert 
Grayson 
Hoekstra 
Massa 

Moore (KS) 
Moran (VA) 
Titus 
Tsongas 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE SPEAKER PRO TEMPORE 

The SPEAKER pro tempore (during 
the vote). There are 2 minutes remain-
ing in this vote. 

b 1138 

So (two-thirds being in the affirma-
tive) the rules were suspended and the 
resolution was agreed to. 

The result of the vote was announced 
as above recorded. 

A motion to reconsider was laid on 
the table. 

f 

MOMENT OF SILENCE IN REMEM-
BRANCE OF MEMBERS OF 
ARMED FORCES AND THEIR 
FAMILIES 

The SPEAKER. The Chair would ask 
all present to rise for the purpose of a 
moment of silence. 

The Chair asks that the House now 
observe a moment of silence in remem-
brance of our brave men and women in 
uniform who have given their lives in 
the service of our Nation in Iraq and in 
Afghanistan and their families, and all 
who serve in our Armed Forces and 
their families. 

f 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE SPEAKER 
PRO TEMPORE 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Without 
objection, 5-minute voting will con-
tinue. 

There was no objection. 

READ ACROSS AMERICA DAY 

The SPEAKER pro tempore (Ms. 
BALDWIN). The unfinished business is 
the question on suspending the rules 
and agreeing to the resolution, H. Res. 
1111. 

The Clerk read the title of the resolu-
tion. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 
question is on the motion offered by 
the gentleman from Connecticut (Mr. 
COURTNEY) that the House suspend the 
rules and agree to the resolution, H. 
Res. 1111. 

The question was taken. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. In the 

opinion of the Chair, two-thirds being 
in the affirmative, the ayes have it. 

RECORDED VOTE 

Ms. MATSUI. Madam Speaker, I de-
mand a recorded vote. 

A recorded vote was ordered. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. This is a 

5-minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—ayes 414, noes 0, 
not voting 17, as follows: 

[Roll No. 86] 

AYES—414 
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Johnson, Sam 
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Scalise 
Schakowsky 
Schauer 
Schiff 
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Schock 
Schrader 
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Scott (GA) 
Scott (VA) 
Sensenbrenner 
Serrano 
Sessions 
Sestak 
Shadegg 
Shea-Porter 
Sherman 
Shimkus 
Shuler 
Shuster 
Simpson 
Sires 
Skelton 
Slaughter 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (TX) 
Smith (WA) 
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Souder 
Space 
Speier 
Spratt 
Stark 
Stearns 
Stupak 
Sullivan 
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Terry 
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Thompson (MS) 
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Thornberry 
Tiahrt 
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Towns 
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Walz 
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Whitfield 
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Wu 
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NOT VOTING—17 

Barton (TX) 
Bean 
Berkley 
Bishop (GA) 
Buchanan 
Butterfield 

Campbell 
Carnahan 
Connolly (VA) 
Crowley 
Dahlkemper 
Delahunt 

Fallin 
Grayson 
Hoekstra 
Massa 
Titus 

ANNOUNCEMENT BY THE SPEAKER PRO TEMPORE 
The SPEAKER pro tempore (during 

the vote). Members have 1 minute re-
maining in this vote. 

b 1149 
So (two-thirds being in the affirma-

tive) the rules were suspended and the 
resolution was agreed to. 

The result of the vote was announced 

As above recorded. 
A motion to reconsider was laid on 

the table. 

f 

PERSONAL EXPLANATION 

Mr. GRAYSON. Madam Speaker, on rollcall 
Nos. 85 and 86, H. Res. 1086, H. Res. 1111, 
I missed these votes to attend a bill signing 
with the President at the White House. Had I 
been present, I would have voted ‘‘aye.’’ 

f 

REMOVAL OF NAME OF MEMBER 
AS COSPONSOR OF H.R. 4529 

Mr. RYAN of Ohio. Madam Speaker, I 
ask unanimous consent that Rep-
resentative ERIC PAULSEN of Minnesota 
be removed as a cosponsor of H.R. 4529. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Is there 
objection to the request of the gen-
tleman from Ohio? 

There was no objection. 

f 

PROVIDING FOR CONSIDERATION 
OF SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.R. 
2847, COMMERCE, JUSTICE, 
SCIENCE, AND RELATED AGEN-
CIES APPROPRIATIONS ACT, 2010 

Ms. MATSUI. Madam Speaker, by di-
rection of the Committee on Rules, I 
call up House Resolution 1137 and ask 
for its immediate consideration. 

The Clerk read the resolution, as fol-
lows: 

H. RES. 1137 

Resolved, That upon adoption of this reso-
lution it shall be in order to take from the 
Speaker’s table the bill (H.R. 2847) making 
appropriations for the Departments of Com-
merce and Justice, and Science, and Related 
Agencies for the fiscal year ending Sep-
tember 30, 2010, and for other purposes, with 
the Senate amendment to the House amend-
ment to the Senate amendment thereto, and 
to consider in the House, without interven-
tion of any point of order except those aris-
ing under clause 10 of rule XXI, a motion of-
fered by the chair of the Committee on Ways 
and Means or his designee that the House 
concur in the Senate amendment to the 
House amendment to the Senate amendment 
with the amendment printed in the report of 
the Committee on Rules accompanying this 
resolution. The Senate amendment and the 
motion shall be considered as read. The mo-
tion shall be debatable for 1 hour equally di-
vided and controlled by the chair and rank-
ing minority member of the Committee on 
Ways and Means. The previous question shall 
be considered as ordered on the motion to 
final adoption without intervening motion. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The gen-
tlewoman from California is recognized 
for 1 hour. 

Ms. MATSUI. For the purpose of de-
bate only, I yield the customary 30 
minutes to the gentleman from Texas 
(Mr. SESSIONS). All time yielded during 
consideration of the rule is for debate 
only. I yield myself such time as I may 
consume. 

GENERAL LEAVE 

Ms. MATSUI. I also ask unanimous 
consent that all Members be given 5 
legislative days in which to revise and 
extend their remarks on House Resolu-
tion 1137. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Is there 
objection to the request of the gentle-
woman from California? 

There was no objection. 
Ms. MATSUI. Madam Speaker, House 

Resolution 1137 provides for consider-
ation of the Senate amendment to H.R. 
2847, the Hiring Incentives to Restore 
Employment Act. The rule makes in 
order a motion offered by the Chair of 
the Committee on Ways and Means, or 
his designee, that the House concur in 
the Senate amendment to the House 
amendment to the Senate amendment 
with the amendment printed in the re-
port of the Committee on Rules accom-
panying this resolution. 

The rule waives all points of order 
against consideration of the motion, 
except those arising under clause 10 of 
rule XXI. The rule provides the Senate 
amendment and the motion shall be 
considered as read. The rule provides 1 
hour of debate on the motion equally 
divided and controlled by the Chair and 
ranking minority member of the Com-
mittee on Ways and Means. 

Madam Speaker, in today’s economy, 
many families are struggling to make 
ends meet. As we know, the economic 
recession began in 2008 as a direct re-
sult of reckless and irresponsible finan-
cial decisions. We are still dealing with 
the wreckage today. Over the last few 
years, I have heard countless stories of 
people struggling to put food on the 
table, pay their mortgages, and provide 
for their children, and millions of 
America’s seniors are making decisions 
every day to skip meals or cut their 
pills in half just to survive. 

California and, in particular, my con-
stituents in Sacramento, have been 
greatly impacted by this economic cri-
sis. Many of my constituents were and 
continue to be victims of predatory 
home loan lending, unfair credit card 
practices, payday loans, and other 
forms of unscrupulous business prac-
tices. They turned to Congress for help, 
and we responded with the CARD Act. 
And the ink was hardly dry on that leg-
islation before credit card companies 
tried to find loopholes to arbitrarily 
raise credit card interest rates and fees 
on consumers. 

This Congress also passed the Wall 
Street Reform and Consumer Protec-
tion Act, which will bring much-needed 
oversight and accountability to Wall 
Street. This bill also creates a new con-
sumer financial protection agency to 
protect consumers from unfair and de-
ceptive financial practices. Meanwhile, 
small businesses are seeking assistance 
to help make payroll, retain their em-
ployees, and pay for the skyrocketing 
costs of health insurance. These are 
the reasons why it is time to once 
again put the American people first 
and provide them with the support 
they need from their Representatives 
in Congress. 

We need to pass the jobs bill before 
us today as a significant step towards 
helping hardworking Americans get 
back to work. The American people are 
hurting, and the top priority of this ad-
ministration and this Congress must be 
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